
表 3三重实时荧光 PCR特异性测试

Table 3 Specificity test result of the triple Real-time fluorescent PCR system

物种及类型

Species and types

玉米粉

Maize flour

玉米粉

Maize flour

玉米粉

Maize flour

玉米粉

Maize flour

玉米粉

Maize flour

大豆粉

Soybean powder

棉花籽

Cottonseed

小麦粉

Wheatmeal

样品

Samples

MON863

NK603

Bt11

2019054

MON810

GTS 40-3-2

281-24-236伊3006-210-23

2019079

adh1

19.23

18.57

18.41

17.29

19.84

N/A

N/A

N/A

p-35S

29.24

28.32

27.90

N/A

27.61

28.45

26.47

N/A

t-NOS

30.21

29.04

28.49

N/A

N/A

29.50

27.64

N/A

Ct值

Ct value


